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Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Friday, September 15, 2023 to Sunday, September 17, 2023

Toe Blake Memorial Arena
1 Government Road
Coniston, Ontario
POM 1MO

Sanction Match — Thursday @ 7:00 PM



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 15, 2023 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Bruce Owen
9:00a.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-5-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1
0 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-1
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 2 (Hounds)
Bruce Owen
10:40a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 1-0-2-3
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Bloodhound 0-0-1-1
3 Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Norwegian Elkhound 0-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Anna Hewson

9:30a.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Papillon 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

12 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Anna Hewson

10:30a.m.
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 ShihTzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

9:00a.m.
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

9:30a.m.
8 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1-1

2 Baby Puppy

19 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Bruce Owen

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Kathrine Grant

10:45a.m.
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1

Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
22 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
7 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
12 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
19 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
118 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 15, 2023 - Show #2

Ring 1

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Bruce Owen
1:15p.m.
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Bruce Owen
2:00p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Bruce Owen

Follows Group 7

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Anna Hewson

12:30p.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-5-2
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-1
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Anna Hewson

2:00p.m.
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Kathrine Grant

12:30p.m.
Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Havanese
Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Toy Manchester Terrier
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12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Kathrine Grant

1:15p.m.
Basset Hound
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Finnish Spitz
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet
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25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-3-3

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Katherine Grant

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs

Group 2 (Hounds)
25 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
7 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
12 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total
124 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 16, 2023 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

9:00a.m.
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-5-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1
0 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-1
34 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

10:45a.m.
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Anna Hewson

9:00a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Anna Hewson

10:15a.m.

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 1-1-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Bloodhound 0-0-1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Anna Hewson

11:20a.m.
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-2-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Judge: Anna Hewson

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, September 16, 2023
RING 1 - Noon

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Bruce Owen

9:00a.m.
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Siberian Husky

N~NWPR

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Bruce Owen
9:45a.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-2-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Papillon 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
13 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
16 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
129 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 16, 2023 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Javier Aguilo

1:00p.m.

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Javier Aguilo

1:50p.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-5-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-1
35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
Javier Aguilo

3:30p.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0

6 Whippet 1-1-2-2
2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Bloodhound 0-0-1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Mary B. White
1:00p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Mary B. White

2:15p.m.
Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-2-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-0
Havanese 0-1-1-1
Papillon 0-0-2-1
Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
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1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 4 (Terriers)
Mary B. White
3:15p.m.
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-2-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Len Harfield
4:00p.m.
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-1-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-2-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 4
Judge: Javier Aguilo

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs

Group 2 (Hounds)
22 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
13 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
13 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
16 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total
134 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 17, 2023 - Show #5
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Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Len Harfield

8:00a.m.
Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Havanese
2 Baby Puppy
Papillon
1 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Toy Manchester Terrier

12 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
11

0-0-2-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
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Ring 1

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Len Harfield

9:00a.m.
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Brittany)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

0-1-0-0
1-3-1-3
0-2-1-0
2-2-5-2
1-0

2-3-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-1

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Len Harfield
10:45a.m.
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Mary B. White
9:00a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 2-1-2-2
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Bloodhound 0-0-1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Mary B. White

10:15a.m.
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Siberian Husky

N~NWE

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Javier Aguilo

9:00a.m.
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Border Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Welsh Terrier
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15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 5
Judge: Len Harfield

JUNIOR HANDLING
Sunday, September 17, 2023
RING 3 - 11:30am

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Javier Aguilo

10:00a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
13 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
12 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
132 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 17, 2023 - Show #6

Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Len Harfield
12:45p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-3
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0
2 Mudi 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 4 (Terriers)
Len Harfield
1:45p.m.
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-2-1
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
Len Harfield

Follows Group 4
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 1-1-1-3
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Bloodhound 0-0-1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Mary B. White
12:30p.m.
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-4-2
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-1
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mary B. White
2:00p.m.
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1

3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Javier Aguilo

12:30p.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Papillon 0-0-2-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Javier Aguilo

1:10p.m.
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Siberian Husky

N~NWR

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 6
Judge: Mary White

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs

Group 2 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
13 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
10 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
19 Dogs

Total
122 Dogs







